CHILDREN'S CHORUS OF MARYLAND SUMMER CAMP

Commitments and Waivers

Children's Chorus of Maryland's Commitment

Children's Chorus of Maryland, Inc. does not discriminate on the basis of race/ethnicity, color, national origin, gender or gender identity, sexual orientation, disability, or veteran status in the administration of any of its employment policies or practices, educational programs, performance programs, admissions policies, scholarship programs, tours, and other school-administered programs. Children's Chorus of Maryland, Inc. does not discriminate on the basis of age in the administration of any of its employment policies or practices.

Summer Camp Waiver

As parent/guardian of the above child I hereby waive, release, and forever discharge Children's Chorus of Maryland & School of Music and its representatives, camp staffers and all others acting on their behalf from any and all responsibilities or liability for injuries or damage arising out of his/her/their presence on the premises and outdoor grounds of Children's Chorus of Maryland and School of Music. I also hereby release all of those mentioned above and any others acting upon their behalf from any responsibility or liability for any injury or damage sustained resulting from the participant's use of the Children Chorus of Maryland & School of Music 's equipment or facilities. I understand the risks and dangers involved in participation in this camp program.

Authorization to Treat a Minor

In the event that my child, a minor, becomes sick or is injured, I do hereby authorize and consent to any X-ray examination, anesthetic, medical or surgical diagnosis rendered under the general or special supervision of any member of the medical staff of any licensed hospital or medical facility in Maryland or any other state. It is understood that this authorization is given to provide authority and power to render care which the aforementioned physician or medical practitioner in the exercise of his or her best judgment may deem advisable. It is understood that a reasonable effort shall be made to contact the parent, but that any of the above treatment will not be withheld if the undersigned cannot be reached.

Media and Publicity Release:

I hereby grant to Children's Chorus of Maryland and/or affiliates the absolute and irrevocable right and unrestricted permission to use, re-use, display, distribute, transmit, publish, republish, copy, or otherwise exploit, either in whole or in part, either audio, digital, video, photographic, and written statements, or in any other medium now or hereafter known, for any purpose whatsoever and without restriction, performances and other activities in which I or my child may be included; without restriction; and to copyright the same. I understand and agree that Children's Chorus of Maryland and/or affiliates may or may not use my or my child's name or likeness as stated above as it so chooses.

I hereby release and discharge Children's Chorus of Maryland and their agents, representatives, and assignees from any and all claims and demands arising out of or in connection with the use of photographs, the performance recording and other representations, including without limitation any and all claims for invasion of privacy, right of publicity, and defamation.

CHILDREN'S CHORUS OF MARYLAND SUMMER CAMP

I represent that I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and that I have read the foregoing and fully understand its contents. This release shall be binding upon me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

This agreement is being made and entered into under the laws of the State of Maryland and shall be governed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of said state. This agreement embodies the entire agreement of the parties. No modification of this agreement shall be of any effect unless it is made in writing and signed by all of the parties to the agreement.

writing and signed by all of the parties to the agreement.	
Signature:	Date: